
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1064

ANSWERED ON 3RD DECEMBER, 2021

DEVELOPMENT OF GREENFIELD PORTS

1064. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY,
SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV,
SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA,
SHRI MADDILA GURUMOORTHY.
SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY.
SHRI N, REDDEPPA,

wilt the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state
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(a) the details of financial assistance provided for the development of the proposed four

non-major greenfield ports of Bhavanapadu Port in srikakulam district, Kakinada sEZ

Port in East Godavari, Machilipatnam Port in Krishna, and Ramayapatnam Port in

Prakasham district till date, and

(b) the details of funds allocated for developing the lnland waterways network in the

State of Andhra Pradesh as on date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Under Sagarmala Programme, no financial assistance has been provided to

Government of Andhra Pradesh for development of non-major Greenfield ports of

Bhavanapadu Port in Srikakulam district, Kakinada sEZ Port in East Godavari,

Machilipatnam Port in Krishna and Ramayapatnam Port in Prakasam District till date'

(b) Year-wise funds allocated (Expenditure incurred) since 2015-16 to 2021-22 for

developing the inland waterways in the state of Andhra Pradesh is annexed.
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